



**FISCAL YEAR 2009-2010**



**COMPREHENSIVE SAFETY & SANITATION  
INSPECTION REPORT  
STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION  
ADMINISTRATIVE RULES S.R.E.F. - CHAPTER 5  
"CASUALTY SAFETY & SANITATION  
INSPECTION"  
IN COMPLIANCE WITH  
F.S. 1013.12, 1013.20 & NFPA 101**

DISTRICT: CLAY FACILITY #: 0003

FACILITY: CLAY SUPERINTENDENT'S OFFICE  
900 WALNUT STREET  
GREEN COVE SPRINGS, FLORIDA 32043

INSPECTION DATE: MARCH 10, 2010

*Ted Sweetland*  
INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE 3-10-10  
DATE

Building	Room	Deficiency Description and Corrective Action Required:	Maint. "M"	Oper. "O"	Fac. "C"	Info. Serv. "I.S."	Cost	No. of times Def. Cited	Scheduled for Correction	Rule
2		OK								
3	7	EMREGENCY LIGHT OUT		X						69A-58.204
3	48	BULB EXPOSED - NEEDS GLOBE		X						NFPA 708 401.3
3	49	DOOR CLOSURE BROKEN		X						NFPA 1(03) 10.4.1





**FISCAL YEAR 2009-2010**

DISTRICT: CLAY FACILITY #: 0027



**COMPREHENSIVE SAFETY & SANITATION  
INSPECTION REPORT  
STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION  
ADMINISTRATIVE RULES S.R.E.F. - CHAPTER 5  
"CASUALTY SAFETY & SANITATION  
INSPECTION"  
IN COMPLIANCE WITH  
F.S. 1013.12, 1013.20 & NFPA 101**

FACILITY: H.C. LONG ADMINISTRATION  
23 SOUTH GREEN STREET  
GREEN COVE SPRINGS, FLORIDA 32043

INSPECTION DATE: MARCH 10, 2010

*Ted Sweetland* 3-10-10  
INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE DATE

Building	Room	Deficiency Description and Corrective Action Required:	Maint. "M"	Oper. "O"	Fac. "C"	Info. Serv. "I.S."	Cost	No. of times Def. Cited	Scheduled for Correction	Rule
1	100	EMERGENCY LIGHT OUT – BOTH HALLS		X						69A-58.204
2		KNOBS ON DOORS HANDICAPPED ACCESS, NEED LEVERS	X							
3	300	EMERGENCY LIGHTS OUT – BOTH HALLS		X						69A-58.204
3	312	WINDOWS PAINTED SHUT – EMERGENCY EXIT	X							69A-58.299
4	404A	NO EXIT LIGHTS	X							69A-58.202
4	404A	NO EMERGENCY LIGHTS	X							69A-58.204
5	503	KNOBS NEEDS LEVERS FOR HANDICAPPED ACCESS	X							

**FISCAL YEAR 2009-2010**

DISTRICT: CLAY FACILITY #: 0037



**COMPREHENSIVE SAFETY & SANITATION  
 INSPECTION REPORT  
 STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION  
 ADMINISTRATIVE RULES S.R.E.F. - CHAPTER 5  
 "CASUALTY SAFETY & SANITATION  
 INSPECTION"  
 IN COMPLIANCE WITH  
 F.S. 1013.12, 1013.20 & NFPA 101**

FACILITY: KEYSTONE HEIGHTS TRANSPORTATION  
6800 COUNTY ROAD 315  
KEYSTONE HEIGHTS, FLORIDA 32656

INSPECTION DATE: FEBRUARY 25, 2010

*Joe Weather*  
 INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE

2-25-10  
 DATE

Building	Room	Deficiency Description and Corrective Action Required:	Maint. "M"	Oper. "O"	Fac. "C"	Info. Serv. "I.S."	Cost	No. of times Def. Cited	Scheduled for Correction	Rule
95	1	EMERGENCY LIGHT NOT WORKING		X						69A-58.204
95	2	EMERGENCY LIGHT NOT WORKING		X						69A-58.204
95		NO HANDICAPPED PARKING	X							
95		NO HANDICAPPED SIDEWALK TO BUILDING	X							

**FISCAL YEAR 2009-2010**



**COMPREHENSIVE SAFETY & SANITATION  
 INSPECTION REPORT  
 STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION  
 ADMINISTRATIVE RULES S.R.E.F. - CHAPTER 5  
 "CASUALTY SAFETY & SANITATION  
 INSPECTION"  
 IN COMPLIANCE WITH  
 F.S. 1013.12, 1013.20 & NFPA 101**

DISTRICT: CLAY FACILITY #: 0033

FACILITY: MIDDLEBURG TRANSPORTATION  
3674 COUNTY ROAD 220  
MIDDLEBURG, FLORIDA 32068

INSPECTION DATE: FEBRUARY 11, 2010

*Ted Sweetman*  
 \_\_\_\_\_  
 INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE

2-11-10  
 \_\_\_\_\_  
 DATE

Building	Room	Deficiency Description and Corrective Action Required:	Maint. "M"	Oper. "O"	Fac. "C"	Info. Serv. "I.S."	Cost	No. of times Def. Cited	Scheduled for Correction	Rule
1	110	PROTECT LIGHT BULBS		X						NFPA 70 401.3
1	102	PAINT PEELING AT COLUMNS		X						
1	GEN	CLEAN AC FILTERS/GRILLS		X						NFPA 664
3		SHOP BEING USED AS SPRAY BOOTH. NO PROTECTION, NO VENTILATION, NO FIRE SUPPRESSION	X							NFPA 101 29.3.2.1

**FISCAL YEAR 2009-2010**

DISTRICT: CLAY FACILITY #: 0033



**COMPREHENSIVE SAFETY & SANITATION  
 INSPECTION REPORT  
 STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION  
 ADMINISTRATIVE RULES S.R.E.F. - CHAPTER 5  
 "CASUALTY SAFETY & SANITATION  
 INSPECTION"  
 IN COMPLIANCE WITH  
 F.S. 1013.12, 1013.20 & NFPA 101**

FACILITY: MIDDLEBURG TRANSPORTATION  
3674 COUNTY ROAD 220  
MIDDLEBURG, FLORIDA 32068

INSPECTION DATE: FEBRUARY 11, 2010

*[Handwritten Signature]*  
 INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE

2-11-10  
 DATE

Building	Room	Deficiency Description and Corrective Action Required:	Maint. "M"	Oper. "O"	Fac. "C"	Info. Serv. "I.S."	Cost	No. of times Def. Cited	Scheduled for Correction	Rule
95	201	EMERGENCY LIGHT NOT WORKING		X						FBC 423.17.1
95	401	OK								
95	501	OK								
95	601	EMERGENCY LIGHT NOT WORKING		X						FBC 423.17.1
95	701	OK								
95	801	OK								

**FISCAL YEAR 2009-2010**

DISTRICT: CLAY FACILITY #: 0030



**COMPREHENSIVE SAFETY & SANITATION  
 INSPECTION REPORT  
 STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION  
 ADMINISTRATIVE RULES S.R.E.F. - CHAPTER 5  
 "CASUALTY SAFETY & SANITATION  
 INSPECTION"  
 IN COMPLIANCE WITH  
 F.S. 1013.12, 1013.20 & NFPA 101**

FACILITY: SCHOOL BUS GARAGE - TRANSPORTATION  
800 CENTER STREET  
GREEN COVE SPRINGS, FLORIDA 32043

INSPECTION DATE: MARCH 10, 2010

*Zed Swettan*  
 INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE

3-10-10  
 DATE

Building	Room	Deficiency Description and Corrective Action Required:	Maint. "M"	Oper. "O"	Fac. "C"	Info. Serv. "I.S."	Cost	No. of times Def. Cited	Scheduled for Correction	Rule
1	11	FIRE EXTINGUISHER HAS EXPIRED		X						69A-58.503
1	11	EMERGENCY LIGHT OUT BY REAR STAIRS		X						69A-58.204
1	200	EMERGENCY LIGHT OUT BY REAR STAIRS		X						69A-58.204



**FISCAL YEAR 2009-2010**

DISTRICT: CLAY FACILITY #: 0003



**COMPREHENSIVE SAFETY & SANITATION  
INSPECTION REPORT  
STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION  
ADMINISTRATIVE RULES S.R.E.F. - CHAPTER 5  
"CASUALTY SAFETY & SANITATION  
INSPECTION"  
IN COMPLIANCE WITH  
F.S. 1013.12, 1013.20 & NFPA 101**

FACILITY: SUPPORT SERVICES CENTER  
925 WEST CENTER STREET  
GREEN COVE SPRINGS, FLORIDA 32043

INSPECTION DATE: MARCH 10, 2010

*[Handwritten Signature]*  
INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE

3-10-10  
DATE

Building	Room	Deficiency Description and Corrective Action Required:	Maint. "M"	Oper. "O"	Fac. "C"	Info. Serv. "I.S."	Cost	No. of times Def. Cited	Scheduled for Correction	Rule
1	11A	EMERGENCY LIGHT OUT		X						69A-58.204
1	15A	EMERGENCY LIGHT OUT		X						69A-58.204
1	18	EMERGENCY LIGHT OUT		X						69A-58.204
1	3A	ROUND KNOB – CHANGE TO LEVER FOR ACCESSIBILITY		X						
2	2	EMERGENCY LIGHT OUT		X						69A-58.204
4		OK								
5		OK								
6		OK								
9		OK								
10	104	EMERGENCY LIGHT OUT		X						69A-58.204
10	107	EMERGENCY LIGHT OUT		X						69A-58.204
10	115	EMERGENCY LIGHT OUT		X						69A-58.204
11		OK								
12	208	EMERGENCY LIGHT OUT		X						68A-58.204

